
Academic Calendar 2016-2017 

SUMMER 2016 

(Dates and times subject to change) 
 

SUMMER EXTENDED SESSION 
May 14 – August 10 
 
May 14-15          Saturday- Track A & C classes begin; Official first day of Weekend Program 
                            Sunday                  
 
May 16                Monday         Students and Faculty should check course schedule in RamLink for  
                                          course meeting times. 
 
May 21-22 Saturday-      Weekend Track B classes begin 
                     Sunday 
 
SUMMER I 
 
March 1 Wednesday Financial Aid Priority Date 
 
March 21-25 Monday- Advising week (Sophomore-Senior)     
 Friday 
March 28-   Priority online registration for Summer I 2016 
April 4                               
 
March 28-   Freshman advising weeks 
April 8                 
 
April 5-   Open online registration for Summer I 2016 
May 24 
   
May 5                Thursday Last day to pay 100% to hold Summer I and SUE 2016 registration 
  
May 30 Monday Memorial Day; University closed 
 
June 1 Wednesday Classes begin; Official first day of classes; Late registration for 

SU1 2016 
 
June 2 Thursday Last day to register or to add a class for Summer I 2016 
 
June 21 Tuesday  Last day to drop a class for Summer I 2016 
 
July 4           Monday           University holiday, offices closed 
 
July 6 Wednesday Last day of classes / Final examinations 
 
SUMMER II 
 
March 1 Tuesday Financial Aid Priority Date 
 
March 21-22 Monday- Advising week (Sophomore-Senior)     
 Friday 
 
March 28-   Priority online registration for Summer II 2016 
April 4                               
 
March 28-   Freshman advising weeks 
April 8                 
 
April 5-                                Open online registration for Summer II 2016 
July 6                              
   
June 5 Sunday Last day to pay 100% to hold Summer II 2016 registration 
   
July 4 Monday University holiday, offices closed 
 
July 11 Monday Classes begin; Official first day of classes; Late registration  
 
July 12 Tuesday Last day to register or add a class for Summer II 2016 
 
July 27 Wednesday Last day to drop a class for Summer II and Weekend Program 



August 6-7 Saturday- Weekend Track A, B & C final examinations 
 Sunday 
 
August 10 Wednesday Last day of classes / Final examinations Summer II & Extended 2016 
 
 
 

FALL 2016 
(Dates and times subject to change) 

 
March 1 Wednesday Financial Aid Priority Date for Fall 2016 
  
March 21-25 Monday- Advising week (Sophomore-Senior) 
 Friday 
 
April 1 Friday Last day to apply for December 2016 graduation 
 
March 28-  Priority online registration for Fall 2016 
April 4   
 
March 28-  Freshman advising weeks 
April 8   
  
April 5-                                 Open online registration for Fall 2016 
June 15   
 
June 16-  Late online registration; Late fee applies 
August 12 
   
August 5 Friday Last day to make 100% payment to hold Fall 2016 Registration 
 
August 14 Sunday Residence Halls open 2 p.m. 
 
August 12 Friday Faculty arrive 9:00 a.m. for fall semester; All Faculty meeting & 

School Meetings.   
 
August 15-16  Students and Faculty should check course schedule in RamLink for  
                              course meeting dates.      
 
August 15-19 Monday- Late registration in Office of Student Records; Late fee applies 
 Friday 
 
August 17 Wednesday Classes begin 8:00 a.m.; Official first day of Weekday classes   
  
August 18 Thursday President’s Picnic 4:30 p.m. 
 
August 19 Friday Last day to register or add a class for Fall 2016 
 
August 20- Saturday Weekend Program Track A & C classes begin; Official first day of  
August 21 Sunday Weekend Program  
 
August 23 Tuesday Faculty/Staff Convocation 12:15 p.m. (proposed) 
 
August 27- Saturday- Weekend Program Track B classes begin 
August 28 Sunday 
 
September 3-      Saturday-       Weekend program classes do not meet 
September 4 Sunday 
 
September 5     Monday          Labor Day; University closed  
 
September 19 Monday   Last day to remove grade of “I” 
 
October 7 Friday Fall break; University closed  
 
October 8-9     Saturday           Weekend Program Track A classes meet 
                         Sunday 
 
October 11 Tuesday Mid-semester grades due noon 
 
October 17-21 Monday- Advising week for Spring and May Term 2017 (senior-sophomore) 
 Friday 



October 24-  Priority online registration for Spring and May Term 2017 
October 31 
  
October 24-  Freshman advising weeks for Spring and May Term 2017 
November 4  
 
November 1 Tuesday Last day to apply for Spring or Summer 2017 graduation 
 
November 1-  Open online registration for Spring and May Term 2017 
December 4 
 
November 15 Tuesday Last day to drop a class for Fall 2016 
 
November 19-20 Saturday-           Weekend Program Track A final examinations 
                          Sunday        
 
November 23     Wednesday        University closes at 12:00 p.m. 
 
November 24-25 Thursday- Thanksgiving holiday; University closed 
 Friday  
                                           
November 26- Saturday- Weekend Program classes do not meet                   
November 27   Sunday 
 
November 28 Monday Classes resume 8:00 a.m.  
  
November 29 Tuesday Official last day of classes  
 
November 30 Wednesday Final examinations for Wednesday evening classes; no day classes  
   Dead Day) 
 
December 1-6 Thursday –        Final examinations 
                        Tuesday   
 
December 3-4 Saturday-       Weekend Program Track B&C final examinations 
                        Sunday        
 
December 5         Monday Last day to make 100% payment to hold Spring 2017 Registration            
                                            
December 6-                        Late registration for Spring 2017; late fee applies 
January 8  
  
December 9        Friday Robing Ceremony 11:00 a.m.; Fall semester ends. 
  Office of Student Records closed for graduation preparation. 
 
December 10 Saturday Graduation Convocation 10:00 a.m.; Residence Halls close 
 
December 19-  Christmas and New Year’s holiday; University closed 
January 2   

 
WINTER TERM 2016 

(Specially designed courses; dates and times to be announced) 
 

SPRING 2017 
(Dates and times subject to change) 

 
October 17-21 Monday- Advising week (Sophomore-Senior) 
                       Friday 
October 24-   Priority online registration for Spring 2017 
October 31 
 
October 24-            Freshman advising weeks  
November 4 
 
November 1-  Open online registration  
December 4 
 
December 6-  Late registration for Spring 2017; Late fee applies. 
January 8 
 
November 16 Wednesday Financial Aid Priority Date for Spring 2017 
 
December 5 Monday Last day to make 100% payment to hold Spring 2017 early registration  



January 8 Sunday Residence Halls open 2:00 p.m. 
 
January 9 Monday Faculty arrive 9:00 a.m. for spring semester; Late registration 
 
January 9-13 Monday- Late registration in Office of Student Records; Late fee applies 
                       Friday 
 
January 11 Wednesday Classes begin 8:00 a.m. Official first day of weekday classes  
 
January 13 Friday Last day to register or add a class for Spring 2017 
 
January 16 Monday Martin Luther King, Jr. Day; University closed 
 
January 17 Tuesday Faculty/staff information session 12:05 p.m.  
 
January 21-22 Saturday- Track A&C classes begin; Official first day of Weekend Program 
                          Sunday 
 
January 28- Saturday- Weekend Track B classes begin;  
January 29 Sunday 
 
February 17 Friday Last day to remove grade of “I” 
 
March 7 Tuesday Mid-semester grades due by noon 
  
March 13-17  Spring Break  
 
March 18-19 Saturday- Weekend Program classes do not meet 
 Sunday 
 
March 20 Monday Classes resume 8:00 a.m. 
 
March 20-24          Advising week (Sophomore-Senior) 
                             
March 27-  Freshman advising weeks 
April 7 
 
April 3 Monday Last day to apply for December 2017 graduation 
 
April 6-  Open online registration for Fall 2017 
June 15 
 
April 11 Tuesday  Last day to drop a class 
 
April 13 Thursday No classes scheduled; University remains open 
 
April 14  Friday  Easter vacation begins 8:00 a.m.; University closed 
                       
April 15-16 Saturday-         Weekend Program classes do not meet 
                       Sunday 
 
April 29- Saturday- Weekend Program Track A final examinations 
April 30 Sunday 
 
May 2 Tuesday Official last day of classes 
 
May 3 Wednesday Final examinations for Wednesday evening classes;  
  no day classes (Dead Day) 
 
May 4-9 Thursday- Final examinations 
 Tuesday 
 
May 6-7 Saturday- Weekend Program Track B&C final examinations 
 Sunday 
 
 
May 12 Friday Robing Ceremony 11:00 a.m.; Spring semester ends. 
  Office of Student Records closed for graduation preparation. 
 
May 13 Saturday Graduation Convocation 10:00 am;  Residence Halls close 
 



MAY TERM 2017 
(Dates and times subject to change) 

 
October 17-21 Monday- Advising week (Sophomore-Senior) 
 Friday 
 
October 24-  Priority online registration for May Term 2017 
October 31 
 
October 24-                          Freshman advising weeks 
November 4 
 
November 1-  Open online registration for May Term 2017 
December 4 
 
December 5 Monday Last day to make 100% payment to hold May Term 2017 
  early registration  
 
March 20-24                             Advising week (Sophomore-Senior) 
 
March 27-           Freshman advising weeks 
April 7 
 
March 29-  Priority online registration for May Term 2017 
April 5   
 
April 6-                                  Open online registration for May Term 2017 
May 1   
 
May 5 Friday Last day to make 100% payment to hold May Term 2017 registration 
 
May 15 Monday Classes begin; Late registration; Last day to register or add a May Term 

2017 class 
 
May 26 Friday Last day to drop a May Term 2017 class 
 
May 29 Monday Memorial Day; University closed 
 
June 2 Friday Final exam or Project due 
 

 

 


